Gas Discharge Tube ：：：：GD8 Series
2-Electrode Φ8.0*T6 mm Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                 www.thinking.com.tw    2010.09
All specification are subject to change without notice
� Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Rugged ceramic-metal construction
3. Available with or without leads

<150ms
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1MHz)
Safety
approvals
Type
(V) (V) (V) (KA) Times (A) (V) (GΩ) (pF)
UL/
1449/cUL
UL
497B
GD82R070□□ 70±20% 500 600 52  √
GD82R075□□ 75±20% 500 600 52  √
GD82R090□□ 90±20% 500 600 52  √
GD82R120□□ 120±15% 500 700 52  √
GD82R130□□ 130±15% 500 700 52  √
GD82R145□□ 145±15% 500 700 52  √
GD82R180□□ 180±15% 500 700 80  √
GD82R230□□ 230±15% 500 700 80  √
GD82R250□□ 250±15% 500 700 80  √
GD82R300□□ 300±15% 700 900 150  √
GD82R350□□ 350±15% 700 900 150  √
GD82R400□□ 400±15% 800 1000 150  √
GD82R470□□ 470±15% 900 1000 150  √
GD82R600□□ 600±20% 1100 1400
15 10
150 √ √
GD82R800□□ 800±20% 1300 1700
10 5
500 5 65
150
10 1.5